
Contacting Thornden School 

Please note that our policy response time is 48 hours. 
 

 
Address: Thornden School, Winchester Road, Chandlers Ford, Eastleigh SO53 
2DW. 

 
Telephone: 023 8026 9722 (open 8:00 - 16:00). Reception will direct your 
call to an appropriate member of staff. 

Email: info@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

 
Below is a list of some key staff who can be contacted via Thornden 
School reception: 

 

• Headteacher: Ms. C Lowing 

 

• Senior Leadership Team (SLT): Mr. R. Collar, Mr. A Thomas, Mr. 
P. Balmond, Mrs. J Fuller, Mrs. A. Vickerage, and Mrs. L. Kehoe. 

 

• Designated Safeguarding Lead: Mr. A. Thomas - 
a.thomas@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

 

• Heads of Year, for issues concerning students. 

 

• SENCO: Miss R. Roadnight & Mrs. S. Little, for SEN 
information or advice 
–  senadmin@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

 

• Pastoral: Mrs. S. Kingsley-Smith, Miss H. Byrne 
and Miss H. Malhi – 
pastoral@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

 

• School Nurse / Medical team: medical@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

• Attendance: attendance@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

• Admissions: admissions@thornden.hants.sch.uk 

• Careers Coordinator: Miss K. Quinn - k.quinn@thornden.hants.sch.uk 
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